

N.D.P.S No. 09 of 2025.

Order No. 07 dated 07.08.2025.

Both accused persons namely, Lakhan Lal and Harbindar Singh are produced virtually from Hooghly District Correctional Home.

I.O's report has not yet been received.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition filed on behalf of both accused persons regarding granting bail.

It appears that original record has not yet been received from Ld. Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court, Serampore after inventory.

Due to non-availability of original record, bail petition can not be heard at this stage.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

To 21.08.2025 for production and awaiting report.

The bail petition be heard on 12.08.2025 in presence of both sides.

Call for C.D.

Dictated and corrected by me,

Judge,

Addl. Sessions Judge,
Cum-Judge, Spl. Court,
Hooghly.(WB00645)