

NDPS 09/2025

Present : Sri Rintu Sur, Ld. Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court, Hooghly, in-charge.

Order No. 24 dated 30.01.2026.

Both accused persons namely, Lakhon Lal and Harbindar Singh are produced virtually before this court from Hooghly District Correctional Home.

The case may be fixed for consideration of charge.

The court is lying vacant.

To 12.03.2026 for production and consideration of charge.

The Superintendent of Hooghly District Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused persons physically before this court on the date fixed positively.

Let the copy of order be sent to the Superintendent of Hooghly District Correctional Home for information and taking necessary action.

D/C by me

Judge

Addl. Sessions Judge-cum-Judge,
Special Court, Hooghly (I/C)